

22 February 2019

Thomas Holmes

By email: fyi-request-8890-638af0b7@requests.fyi.org.nz

Ref: IR-01-18-13983

Kia ora Thomas.

Request for information

Thank you for your email dated 17 October 2018 requesting the following:

- 1. Please provide copies of the following forms and documentation related to the following aspects of the recruit process:
 - a) Health Questionnaire
 - b) Initial Medical
 - c) Initial Vision
 - d) Asthma Assessment
 - e) Recruit Additional Information Form
 - f) POST
 - g) Reference Checks
 - h) Final Medical
 - i) Final Vision
 - j) PCT k) PAT

 - I) Swimming assessments
 - m) Swimming at college
 - n) Initial Phone Conversation
- 2. Additionally, please clarify what "TMU" is an abbreviation of, as mentioned in the table on page two of the response to the OIA request linked below: https://fyi.org.nz/request/7868-recruitment-summary#incoming-26705

Your request has been considered in accordance with the Official Information Act 1982 and I enclose the following information:

In response to items 1a, 1e and 1n I have attached copies of the online New Zealand (NZ) Police Constabulary Recruitment forms that are system generated via our recruitment management system:

- Health Questionnaire
- Recruit Additional Information
- Initial Telephone Conversation

In response to item 1g I have attached a copy of the online NZ Police Constabulary Recruitment referee forms that are sent to referees nominated by recruit applicants via our referee management system called 'XREF':

XREF Questionnaire Form

In response to items 1c, 1d, 1h and 1i I have attached the NZ Police Constabulary Recruitment medical forms:

- Visual Examination Form
- Asthma Questionnaire
- Final Medical Form
- Final Visual Examination Report
- NZ Laboratory Request Form

Please note that items 1a, 1c and 1d are all initial medical forms and also satisfy the response to item 1b.

In response to items 1f, 1j, 1k, 1l and 1m, I have attached the NZ Police Constabulary Recruitment forms:

- PAT Registration
- PCT Registration
- Swim Self-Assessment Form
- POST Issues Report
- POST Recommendation to Continue Memorandum

In response to item 2, "TMU" is the abbreviated term 'Temporarily Medically Unfit' which is recommendation given by a NZ Police Medical Officer regarding an applicant's medical suitability.

You have the right, under section 28(3) of the Official Information Act 1982, to ask the Ombudsman to review my decision if you are not satisfied with the way I have responded to your request.

Ngā mihi,

Andrea Swan

National Manager: Constabulary Recruitment

People & Capability Group

Appendices:

- A. Health Questionnaire
- B. Recruit Additional Information
- C. Initial Telephone Conversation
- D. XREF Questionnaire Form
- F. Visual Examination Form
- F. Asthma Questionnaire
- G. Final Medical Form
- H. Final Visual Examination Report
- I. NZ Laboratory Request Form
- J. PAT Registration

- K. PCT Registration
 L. Swim Self-Assessment Form
 M. POST Issues Report
 N. POST Recommendation to Continue Memorandum

